505422690 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN GODFREY MERVYN THOMPSON	01/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE
Street Address:	DSTL, PORTON DOWN
City:	SALISBURY, WILTSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SP4 0JQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: Ikimsey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041577-1134926
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCY KIMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/LUCY KIMSEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=1134926_Assignment_04112019#page1.tif source=1134926_Assignment_04112019#page2.tif

PATENT 505422690 REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (US NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT) (1) Duncan Godfrey Mervyn THOMPSON (Inventors) In consideration of payment for my employment and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) (6) The Secretary of State for Defence DSTL, Porton Down, Salisbury, Wiltshire. SP4 0JQ. (Address) (7) United Kingdom. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all (Other (8) applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known Countries) as (Title) (9) Sealing System (P1676/USW) for which the unassigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (10)on ____ or has already filed in U.S. appln. Serial Number (11)filed on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and document necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and

any continuing or divisional application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with applications as the Assignee may deem

necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary

PATENT REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0430 in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 3) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for record of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date <u>৩৮/৬৮/ Ձহাণ</u> Signature of

Signature of Inventor (1)

DGM THOMPSON

Date 07/01/2019

Witness (1)

ROW LE,

PATENT 48858 FRAM

RECORDED: 04/11/2019 REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0431